

AMENDMENT #29

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE
TO: CSHB 69(FIN)

BY REPRESENTATIVE THOMPSON

1 Page 3, line 10:

2 Delete "18,244,900"

3 Insert "17,751,800"

4 Delete "12,585,500"

5 Insert "12,092,400"

6

7 Page 3, following line 10:

8 Insert new material to read:

9 "It is the intent of the legislature that Shared Services of Alaska prioritize cost-saving efforts
10 and achieve a cost savings of at least five percent."

11

12 Page 3, line 16:

13 Delete "8,940,800"

14 Insert "8,611,400"

15

16 Page 3, line 18:

17 Delete "7,121,100"

18 Insert "6,957,400"

19

20 Page 40, line 8:

21 Delete "81,373,200"

22 Insert "80,880,100"

23

- 1 Adjust fund sources and totals accordingly.